
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD 
 ASSOCIATION 

FINANCIAL REPORT 
 OCTOBER 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Prepared by: 
 

The Rubinoff Company 
925 Liberty Avenue  

8th Floor  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

      412.231.1000    

 



ACCOUNT CURRENT BALANCE

 ASSETS

   CASH

      Checking Account 138,094.47

      Operating Reserves - KeyBank 113,077.50

      Capital Reserves - KeyBank 368,508.65

      TH Reserves - KeyBank 852,034.97

            TOTAL CASH 1,471,715.59

 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

      Accounts Receivable 24,827.91

            TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 24,827.91

 PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

      Buildings 260,000.00

      Accumulated Depreciation -30,282.20

         Accum. Amort -9,118.08

      Loan Acquisition Costs 11,936.41

            TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 232,536.13

                        TOTAL ASSETS 1,729,079.63

 LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

 LIABILITES

 CURRENT LIABILITIES

      SNA Sales Center Loan 113,152.14

      Sales Center Loan Prin Redct'n -56,774.84

      Line of Credit 19,152.40

      Reserve Account Transfers 448,984.00

      Prepaid Owner Assessments 27,660.98

            Total Current Liabilities 552,174.68

            TOTAL LIABILITES 552,174.68

 CAPITAL

      Retained Earnings 1,234,303.61

      Current Earnings -57,398.66

            TOTAL CAPITAL 1,176,904.95

                        TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 1,729,079.63
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

 INCOME - COMMON AREA

      Maintenance Fee 20,663.00 20,716.00 -53.00 -0.26 205,914.50 207,160.00 -1,245.50 -0.60 248,592.00

      Maint Fee - Townhomes CA 6,042.00 6,042.00 0.00 0.00 60,420.00 60,420.00 0.00 0.00 72,504.00

      Maint Fee - Reserve 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 31,800.00 31,800.00 0.00 0.00 38,160.00

      Maint Fee - Crescent Court 2,862.00 2,862.00 0.00 0.00 28,620.00 28,620.00 0.00 0.00 34,344.00

      Maint Fee - Manor Flats 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.00 15,900.00 0.00 0.00 19,080.00

      Maint Fee - Gateway 10,415.00 10,415.00 0.00 0.00 104,150.00 104,150.00 0.00 0.00 124,980.00

      Capitalization Fee 477.00 0.00 477.00 N/A 6,199.50 0.00 6,199.50 N/A 0.00

      Clubhouse Rental Fee 600.00 400.00 200.00 50.00 8,225.00 4,000.00 4,225.00 105.62 4,800.00

      Interest Income - Common 174.41 0.00 174.41 N/A 1,817.78 0.00 1,817.78 N/A 0.00

      Misc Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 50.00 0.00 50.00 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - COMMON AREA 46,003.41 45,205.00 798.41 1.77 463,096.78 452,050.00 11,046.78 2.44 542,460.00

      PASS THROUGH INCOME

      Fob and Garage Door 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL PASS THROUGH INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 670.00 0.00 670.00 N/A 0.00

 General

      Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,030.00 1,000.00 -30.00 -3.00 1,000.00

      Legal 90.00 200.00 110.00 55.00 31,904.01 4,020.00 -27,884.01 -693.63 4,420.00

      Miscellaneous Expense 24.44 275.00 250.56 91.11 1,717.55 2,751.00 1,033.45 37.57 3,351.00

      Website Expenses 368.19 80.00 -288.19 -360.24 1,485.12 800.00 -685.12 -85.64 960.00

      Security 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00 4,308.76 18,000.00 13,691.24 76.06 22,000.00

      Bank Account Fees 29.74 15.00 -14.74 -98.27 270.98 150.00 -120.98 -80.65 180.00

      Insurance 0.00 3,665.00 3,665.00 100.00 8,582.75 3,665.00 -4,917.75 -134.18 4,009.00

      Answering Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 60.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

          Subtotal: General 512.37 6,235.00 5,722.63 91.78 49,359.17 30,446.00 -18,913.17 -62.12 35,980.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Miscellaneous Repairs 148.35 200.00 51.65 25.82 1,147.04 2,000.00 852.96 42.65 2,400.00

      Electrical 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 991.84 200.00 -791.84 -395.92 240.00

      Signage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,014.22 200.00 -814.22 -407.11 200.00

      Landscaping 7,640.57 7,497.00 -143.57 -1.92 54,830.78 52,479.00 -2,351.78 -4.48 59,976.00

      Tree Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00

      Plumbing 0.00 60.00 60.00 100.00 20.88 600.00 579.12 96.52 720.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 14,800.00 1,000.00 -13,800.00 -1,380.00 1,000.00
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

      Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 14,356.00 34,200.00 19,844.00 58.02 38,200.00

      Street Lights 2,322.00 2,322.00 0.00 0.00 18,652.75 23,220.00 4,567.25 19.67 27,864.00

      Supplies 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 454.15 1,000.00 545.85 54.58 1,200.00

      Sprinkler Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 955.00 1,530.00 575.00 37.58 1,530.00

      Landscape Committes Annual Planting 43,866.00 0.00 -43,866.00 N/A 62,367.50 13,209.00 -49,158.50 -372.16 13,209.00

      Design Review Committee & Services 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 3,612.50 3,000.00 -612.50 -20.42 3,600.00

      Social Events 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 972.78 4,000.00 3,027.22 75.68 4,000.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 53,976.92 10,999.00 -42,977.92 -390.74 174,175.44 140,638.00 -33,537.44 -23.85 158,139.00

 Fees

      Management Staff 5,031.00 5,031.00 0.00 0.00 50,310.00 50,310.00 0.00 0.00 60,372.00

      Management Fees 901.00 901.00 0.00 0.00 9,010.00 9,010.00 0.00 0.00 10,812.00

      Maintenance Technician 2,249.75 2,200.00 -49.75 -2.26 22,497.51 22,000.00 -497.51 -2.26 26,400.00

          Subtotal: Fees 8,181.75 8,132.00 -49.75 -0.61 81,817.51 81,320.00 -497.51 -0.61 97,584.00

 Community Center

 Maintenance and Repair

      Rubbish Removal 235.20 113.00 -122.20 -108.14 2,700.86 1,315.00 -1,385.86 -105.39 1,541.00

      Security 172.98 150.00 -22.98 -15.32 1,640.81 1,900.00 259.19 13.64 2,200.00

      HVAC 0.00 800.00 800.00 100.00 2,355.46 1,600.00 -755.46 -47.22 1,600.00

      Miscellaneous Repairs 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 -2,729.08 500.00 3,229.08 645.82 600.00

      Exercise Equipment Repair 840.00 750.00 -90.00 -12.00 4,856.53 6,000.00 1,143.47 19.06 7,000.00

      Exterminating 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 750.00 750.00 100.00 750.00

      Supplies 198.64 325.00 126.36 38.88 1,811.78 3,250.00 1,438.22 44.25 3,900.00

      Community Center Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 135.40 1,000.00 864.60 86.46 1,000.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 1,446.82 2,188.00 741.18 33.87 10,771.76 16,315.00 5,543.24 33.98 18,591.00

 Pool

      Insurance Pool/Community Center 0.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 3,362.05 85.00 -3,277.05 -3,855.35 255.00

      Pool Expense Attendants 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 29,951.16 31,000.00 1,048.84 3.38 31,000.00

      Pool Expense Maintenance 1,656.84 0.00 -1,656.84 N/A 11,215.75 10,752.00 -463.75 -4.31 10,752.00

      Pool Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,484.35 4,000.00 1,515.65 37.89 4,000.00

      Pool Furniture New/Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 5,423.76 0.00 -5,423.76 N/A 0.00

          Subtotal: Pool 1,656.84 85.00 -1,571.84 -1,849.22 52,437.07 45,837.00 -6,600.07 -14.40 46,007.00

 Utilities

      Cable 0.00 155.00 155.00 100.00 1,257.20 1,550.00 292.80 18.89 1,860.00

      Electricity 1,278.39 425.00 -853.39 -200.80 7,846.63 5,975.00 -1,871.63 -31.32 6,825.00
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

      Water 2,472.77 400.00 -2,072.77 -518.19 26,678.36 21,500.00 -5,178.36 -24.09 22,300.00

      Natural Gas 277.22 500.00 222.78 44.56 4,520.77 5,300.00 779.23 14.70 6,500.00

          Subtotal: Utilities 4,028.38 1,480.00 -2,548.38 -172.19 40,302.96 34,325.00 -5,977.96 -17.42 37,485.00

 Janitorial

      Janitorial 589.10 589.00 -0.10 -0.02 7,541.00 6,786.00 -755.00 -11.13 7,964.00

      Jan Supplies 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 872.56 400.00 -472.56 -118.14 400.00

      Floor/Carpet Cleaning 0.00 400.00 400.00 100.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.00 2,000.00

          Subtotal: Janitorial 589.10 1,089.00 499.90 45.90 9,413.56 9,186.00 -227.56 -2.48 10,364.00

            Total Community Center 7,721.14 4,842.00 -2,879.14 -59.46 112,925.35 105,663.00 -7,262.35 -6.87 112,447.00

      Fitness Equipment 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 564.14 0.00 -564.14 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL OPERATING & MAINT 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 564.14 0.00 -564.14 N/A 0.00

      Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 72.83 0.00 -72.83 N/A 0.00

      TOTAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 94.16 0.00 -94.16 N/A 636.97 0.00 -636.97 N/A 0.00

      Sales Center - LOC Interest 0.00 141.00 141.00 100.00 0.00 1,584.00 1,584.00 100.00 1,854.00

      Sales Center - Interest Expense 388.60 246.00 -142.60 -57.97 4,640.30 2,999.00 -1,641.30 -54.73 3,466.00

      Sales Center-Misc Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 551.00 400.00 -151.00 -37.75 480.00

      Sales Center-Janitorial 1,007.46 852.00 -155.46 -18.25 8,724.60 8,520.00 -204.60 -2.40 10,224.00

      Sales Center-Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 200.00 300.00 100.00 33.33 300.00

      Sales Center-Carpet Cleaning 0.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 0.00 160.00 160.00 100.00 160.00

      Sales Center-Cable 0.00 152.00 152.00 100.00 3,166.21 1,520.00 -1,646.21 -108.30 1,824.00

      Sales Center-Electric 423.16 350.00 -73.16 -20.90 3,142.56 2,650.00 -492.56 -18.59 3,050.00

      Sales Center-Gas 22.21 100.00 77.79 77.79 895.63 1,285.00 389.37 30.30 1,685.00

      Sales Center-Water 0.00 144.00 144.00 100.00 1,259.23 1,440.00 180.77 12.55 1,728.00

      Sales Center-Verizon 278.50 147.00 -131.50 -89.46 2,337.76 1,470.00 -867.76 -59.03 1,764.00

 Sales Center Total Expenses 2,214.09 2,212.00 -2.09 -0.09 25,554.26 22,328.00 -3,226.26 -14.45 26,535.00

      Reserve Funding 5,749.00 5,749.00 0.00 0.00 57,490.00 57,490.00 0.00 0.00 68,988.00

 TOTAL COMMON AREA EXPENSES 78,355.27 38,169.00 -40,186.27 -105.29 500,651.73 437,885.00 -62,766.73 -14.33 499,673.00

 NET INCOME COMMON AREA -32,351.86 7,036.00 -39,387.86 -559.80 -37,554.95 14,165.00 -51,719.95 -365.12 42,787.00

 INCOME - TOWNHOMES

      Maint Fee - Townhomes 32,064.00 31,958.00 106.00 0.33 320,640.00 319,580.00 1,060.00 0.33 383,496.00

      Interest Income - TH 287.96 0.00 287.96 N/A 2,608.45 0.00 2,608.45 N/A 0.00
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

 TOTAL INCOME - TOWNHOMES 32,351.96 31,958.00 393.96 1.23 323,248.45 319,580.00 3,668.45 1.15 383,496.00

      Townhomes - Insurance 0.00 5,220.00 5,220.00 100.00 91,486.20 5,220.00 -86,266.20 -1,652.61 15,660.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Lndscpg - Townhouses 6,656.66 6,531.00 -125.66 -1.92 46,596.62 45,717.00 -879.62 -1.92 52,248.00

      Annual Plantings 550.00 0.00 -550.00 N/A 12,654.40 14,180.00 1,525.60 10.76 14,180.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repairs - Townhomes 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 3,624.00 2,000.00 -1,624.00 -81.20 2,000.00

      Tree Maintenance-TH 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 4,944.00 4,944.00 100.00 4,944.00

      Snow Removal - Townhouses 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 12,435.00 32,000.00 19,565.00 61.14 39,400.00

      Exterior Maintenance Townhomes 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.00 151.75 24,500.00 24,348.25 99.38 26,500.00

      Roof Townhouse 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00 505.00 14,000.00 13,495.00 96.39 16,000.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 7,206.66 35,531.00 28,324.34 79.72 75,966.77 137,341.00 61,374.23 44.69 155,272.00

      Management Staff - Townhomes 1,678.00 1,678.00 0.00 0.00 16,780.00 16,780.00 0.00 0.00 20,136.00

      Management Fees - Townhouses 415.00 415.00 0.00 0.00 4,150.00 4,150.00 0.00 0.00 4,980.00

      Maintenance Technician 749.92 733.00 -16.92 -2.31 7,499.19 7,330.00 -169.19 -2.31 8,796.00

      Reserve Funding Townhomes 9,031.00 9,301.00 270.00 2.90 90,310.00 91,660.00 1,350.00 1.47 110,262.00

      Additional Reserve Funding 5,690.00 5,690.00 0.00 0.00 56,900.00 56,900.00 0.00 0.00 68,280.00

 TOTAL EXPENSE TOWNHOMES 24,770.58 58,568.00 33,797.42 57.71 343,092.16 319,381.00 -23,711.16 -7.42 383,386.00

 NET INCOME - TOWNHOMES 7,581.38 -26,610.00 34,191.38 128.49 -19,843.71 199.00 -20,042.71 -10,071.71 110.00

      NET PROFIT/LOSS -24,770.48 -19,574.00 -5,196.48 -26.55 -57,398.66 14,364.00 -71,762.66 -499.60 42,897.00

    ADJUSTMENTS

 CURRENT ASSETS

      Accounts Receivable 5,981.71 0.00 5,981.71 N/A -16,831.81 0.00 -16,831.81 N/A 0.00

      Pre-Paid Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 45,558.00 0.00 45,558.00 N/A 0.00

      Pre-Paid Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A -19,762.27 0.00 -19,762.27 N/A 0.00

      Sales Center Loan Prin Redct'n -2,699.76 -2,700.00 0.24 0.01 -26,461.17 -26,461.00 -0.17 0.00 -31,886.00

      Line of Credit -957.61 -908.00 -49.61 -5.46 -9,576.10 -8,903.00 -673.10 -7.56 -10,731.00

      Reserve Account Transfers 20,470.00 0.00 20,470.00 N/A 204,700.00 0.00 204,700.00 N/A 0.00

      Prepaid Owner Assessments -1,702.60 0.00 -1,702.60 N/A 27,660.98 0.00 27,660.98 N/A 0.00
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ACCOUNT  PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

    TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 21,091.74 -3,608.00 24,699.74 684.58 205,287.63 -35,364.00 240,651.63 680.50 -42,617.00

    CASH FLOW -3,678.74 -23,182.00 19,503.26 84.13 147,888.97 -21,000.00 168,888.97 804.23 280.00
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ACCOUNT  MONTH TO DATE %  YEAR TO DATE %

 INCOME - COMMON AREA

      Maintenance Fee 20,663.00 0.00 205,914.50 0.00

      Maint Fee - Townhomes CA 6,042.00 0.00 60,420.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Reserve 3,180.00 0.00 31,800.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Crescent Court 2,862.00 0.00 28,620.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Manor Flats 1,590.00 0.00 15,900.00 0.00

      Maint Fee - Gateway 10,415.00 0.00 104,150.00 0.00

      Capitalization Fee 477.00 0.00 6,199.50 0.00

      Clubhouse Rental Fee 600.00 0.00 8,225.00 0.00

      Interest Income - Common 174.41 0.00 1,817.78 0.00

      Misc Income 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - COMMON AREA 46,003.41 0.00 463,096.78 0.00

      PASS THROUGH INCOME

      Fob and Garage Door 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

      TOTAL PASS THROUGH INCOME 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

      TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 670.00 0.00

 General

      Accounting 0.00 0.00 1,030.00 0.00

      Legal 90.00 0.00 31,904.01 0.00

      Miscellaneous Expense 24.44 0.00 1,717.55 0.00

      Website Expenses 368.19 0.00 1,485.12 0.00

      Security 0.00 0.00 4,308.76 0.00

      Bank Account Fees 29.74 0.00 270.98 0.00

      Insurance 0.00 0.00 8,582.75 0.00

      Answering Service 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00

          Subtotal: General 512.37 0.00 49,359.17 0.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Miscellaneous Repairs 148.35 0.00 1,147.04 0.00

      Electrical 0.00 0.00 991.84 0.00

      Signage 0.00 0.00 1,014.22 0.00

      Landscaping 7,640.57 0.00 54,830.78 0.00

      Plumbing 0.00 0.00 20.88 0.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repair 0.00 0.00 14,800.00 0.00

      Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 14,356.00 0.00

      Street Lights 2,322.00 0.00 18,652.75 0.00

      Supplies 0.00 0.00 454.15 0.00

      Sprinkler Systems 0.00 0.00 955.00 0.00

      Landscape Committes Annual Planting 43,866.00 0.00 62,367.50 0.00

      Design Review Committee & Services 0.00 0.00 3,612.50 0.00

      Social Events 0.00 0.00 972.78 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 53,976.92 0.00 174,175.44 0.00

 Fees

      Management Staff 5,031.00 0.00 50,310.00 0.00

      Management Fees 901.00 0.00 9,010.00 0.00

      Maintenance Technician 2,249.75 0.00 22,497.51 0.00

          Subtotal: Fees 8,181.75 0.00 81,817.51 0.00

 Community Center
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ACCOUNT  MONTH TO DATE %  YEAR TO DATE %

 Maintenance and Repair

      Rubbish Removal 235.20 0.00 2,700.86 0.00

      Security 172.98 0.00 1,640.81 0.00

      HVAC 0.00 0.00 2,355.46 0.00

      Miscellaneous Repairs 0.00 0.00 -2,729.08 0.00

      Exercise Equipment Repair 840.00 0.00 4,856.53 0.00

      Supplies 198.64 0.00 1,811.78 0.00

      Community Center Improvements 0.00 0.00 135.40 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 1,446.82 0.00 10,771.76 0.00

 Pool

      Insurance Pool/Community Center 0.00 0.00 3,362.05 0.00

      Pool Expense Attendants 0.00 0.00 29,951.16 0.00

      Pool Expense Maintenance 1,656.84 0.00 11,215.75 0.00

      Pool Supplies 0.00 0.00 2,484.35 0.00

      Pool Furniture New/Replacement 0.00 0.00 5,423.76 0.00

          Subtotal: Pool 1,656.84 0.00 52,437.07 0.00

 Utilities

      Cable 0.00 0.00 1,257.20 0.00

      Electricity 1,278.39 0.00 7,846.63 0.00

      Water 2,472.77 0.00 26,678.36 0.00

      Natural Gas 277.22 0.00 4,520.77 0.00

          Subtotal: Utilities 4,028.38 0.00 40,302.96 0.00

 Janitorial

      Janitorial 589.10 0.00 7,541.00 0.00

      Jan Supplies 0.00 0.00 872.56 0.00

      Floor/Carpet Cleaning 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

          Subtotal: Janitorial 589.10 0.00 9,413.56 0.00

            Total Community Center 7,721.14 0.00 112,925.35 0.00

      Fitness Equipment 94.16 0.00 564.14 0.00

      TOTAL OPERATING & MAINT 94.16 0.00 564.14 0.00

      Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 72.83 0.00

      TOTAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 94.16 0.00 636.97 0.00

      Sales Center - Interest Expense 388.60 0.00 4,640.30 0.00

      Sales Center-Misc Supplies 0.00 0.00 551.00 0.00

      Sales Center-Janitorial 1,007.46 0.00 8,724.60 0.00

      Sales Center-Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

      Sales Center-Cable 0.00 0.00 3,166.21 0.00

      Sales Center-Electric 423.16 0.00 3,142.56 0.00

      Sales Center-Gas 22.21 0.00 895.63 0.00

      Sales Center-Water 0.00 0.00 1,259.23 0.00

      Sales Center-Verizon 278.50 0.00 2,337.76 0.00

 Sales Center Total Expenses 2,214.09 0.00 25,554.26 0.00

      Reserve Funding 5,749.00 0.00 57,490.00 0.00

 TOTAL COMMON AREA EXPENSES 78,355.27 0.00 500,651.73 0.00

 NET INCOME COMMON AREA -32,351.86 0.00 -37,554.95 0.00
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ACCOUNT  MONTH TO DATE %  YEAR TO DATE %

 INCOME - TOWNHOMES

      Maint Fee - Townhomes 32,064.00 0.00 320,640.00 0.00

      Interest Income - TH 287.96 0.00 2,608.45 0.00

 TOTAL INCOME - TOWNHOMES 32,351.96 0.00 323,248.45 0.00

      Townhomes - Insurance 0.00 0.00 91,486.20 0.00

 Maintenance and Repair

      Lndscpg - Townhouses 6,656.66 0.00 46,596.62 0.00

      Annual Plantings 550.00 0.00 12,654.40 0.00

      Concrete/Masonry Repairs - Townhomes 0.00 0.00 3,624.00 0.00

      Snow Removal - Townhouses 0.00 0.00 12,435.00 0.00

      Exterior Maintenance Townhomes 0.00 0.00 151.75 0.00

      Roof Townhouse 0.00 0.00 505.00 0.00

          Subtotal: Maintenance and Repair 7,206.66 0.00 75,966.77 0.00

      Management Staff - Townhomes 1,678.00 0.00 16,780.00 0.00

      Management Fees - Townhouses 415.00 0.00 4,150.00 0.00

      Maintenance Technician 749.92 0.00 7,499.19 0.00

      Reserve Funding Townhomes 9,031.00 0.00 90,310.00 0.00

      Additional Reserve Funding 5,690.00 0.00 56,900.00 0.00

 TOTAL EXPENSE TOWNHOMES 24,770.58 0.00 343,092.16 0.00

 NET INCOME - TOWNHOMES 7,581.38 0.00 -19,843.71 0.00

      NET PROFIT/LOSS -24,770.48 0.00 -57,398.66 0.00
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Book = Accrual
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